FORM PTO-1595		THE DESCRIPTION COMMERCIAL PROPERTY OF COMMER		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		anni anni talian // anni anni anni anni anni anni ann		
	1007596	61 , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Tab settings ⇔⇒⇔∇	V V	Please record the attached original documents or copy the cof.		
		2. Name and address of recaiving party(ies)		
1. Name of conveying party(les)	<i>}</i> -	2. Name and address of federality		
Charles N. Serhan		Name: Brigham and Women's Hospital		
Bruce D. Levy		Internal Address:		
		Internal Address.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🗵 No			
3. Nature of conveyance				
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 75 Francis Street		
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name			
□ Other		City: Boston State: Massachusetts ZIP: 02115		
Execution Date: June 22, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No		
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	<u></u>		
-	gether with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/055,592		B. Patent No.(s)		
**	Additional numbers att	sched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
**	whom correspondence	ached? ☐ Yes 図 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
09/055,592 5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence be mailed:	sched? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	o whom correspondence be mailed: Esq.	ached? ☐ Yes 図 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Giulio A. DeConti, Internal Address: Lahive & C	o whom correspondence be mailed: Esq.	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 ☒ Enclosed		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Giulio A. DeConti, Internal Address: Lahive & C	o whom correspondence be mailed: Esq. cockfield, LLP	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Giulio A. DeConti, Internal Address: Lahive & C	o whom correspondence be mailed: Esq. cockfield, LLP	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Giulio A. DeConti. Internal Address: Lahive & C	o whom correspondence be mailed: Esq. cockfield, LLP	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Giulio A. DeConti, Internal Address: Lahive & C	whom correspondence be mailed: Esq. cockfield, LLP treet MA ZIP: 02109	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Giulio A. DeConti. Internal Address: Lahive & C	whom correspondence be mailed: Esq. cockfield, LLP treet MA ZIP: 02109	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Giulio A. DeConti, Internal Address: Lahive & C Street Address: 28 State S City: Boston State: W1998 MINUTEN 0000183 09055592	whom correspondence be mailed: Esq. cockfield, LLP treet MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 12-0080		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Giulio A. DeConti, Internal Address: Lahive & C Street Address: 28 State S City: Boston State: W1998 MINUTEN 0000183 09055592	whom correspondence be mailed: Esq. cockfield, LLP treet MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Giulio A. DeConti, Internal Address: Lahive & C Street Address: 28 State S City: Boston State: 1798 NIGHTEN 00000163 09055532	whom correspondence be mailed: Esq. cockfield, LLP treet MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

BWIN127CPVRECFORM DOC

PATENT

REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0145

ASSIGNMENT

We, Charles N. Serhan, 51 Crown Ridge Road, Wellesley, MA and Bruce D. Levy, 110 Anawan Avenue, West Roxbury, MA. in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S HOSPITAL

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 75 Francis Street, Boston, MA 02115, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S HOSPITAL

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

COMPOSITIONS AND SCREENING METHODS FOR NEUTROPHIL RESPONSES described in an application
______ executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

X Serial No. 09/055,592, filed on April 6, 1998
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in par thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such
natents

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my har	d and seal this	<u> </u>	day of	ye we	, 1998.	
				By: (1)	16	288.4
				harles N	. Serhan	
State of Massachusetts)					
)ss					
County of Suffolk)					
Then personally appeared instrument to be his/her from						oing

Notary Public

My confidistion supires: NOTARY PUBLIC REEL; 9290 FRAME: 0146

WITNESS my han	d and seal this	ad day of June , 1998.
		By: Free Leve
		Bruce D. Levy
		the state of the s
Ct-to-cf.Mhth	,	
State of Massachusetts))ss	
County of Suffolk)	
		Bruce D. Levy and acknowledged the foregoing re me, this 22 day of
		damy A weable in
		Notary Public
		My commission expires: NOTARY PUBLIC

-2-

BWN127CP\ASSIGN DOC

PATENT

REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0147

LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

JOHN A. LAHIVE, JR. (1928-1997)
W. HUGO LIEPMANN
JAMES E. GOCKFIELD
THOMAS V. SMURZYNSKI
RALPH A. LOREN
THOMAS J. ENGELLENNER
GIULIO A. DACONTI, JR.
ANN LAMPORT HAMMITTE
PAUL LOUIS MYERS, Ph.D.
ELIZABETH A. HAALEY
AMY BAKER MANDRAGOURAS
MICHAEL I. PALKOFF
JOHN V. BIANDO
ANTHONY A. LAURENTANO
JANE E. REMILLARD
MARK A. KURISKO
JEAN M. SELVERI
CHARLES ERIC SCHULMAN
FAUSTINO A. LICHAULO
GOOTT D. ROTHENBERGER, Ph. D.
DAVID A. LANE, JR.
THOMAS P. GRODT

ASSISTANT

C

COUNSELLORS AT LAW 28 STATE STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

TELEPHONE (617) 227-7400 FAX (617) 742-4214 ic@lahooc.com

June 29, 1998

LINDA M. CHINN JEANNE M. DIGIORGIO DEBRA J. MILASINCIC, Ph.D. LAURANNE S. BUTLER

of Counsel Jeremiah Lynch Lawrenge E. Monks William A. Soofield, Jr. Kevin J. Canning

PATENT AGENTS CATHERINE J. KARA, Ph.D. MARK D. RUSSETT

TECHNICAL BPECIALISTS
(VANA MARAVIC - NAGOVCEVIC, Ph.D.
MEGAN E. WILLIAMS, Ph.D.
SONIA K. GUTERMAN, Ph.D.
DIANA M. GOLLAZO, Ph.D.
JASBIR K. SAGOO, Ph.D.
MARIA C. LACCOTRIPE, Ph.D.
REZA MOLLAZOHBASA, Ph.D.
PHILIP A. SWAIN, Ph.D.

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231 ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Re.

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/055,592 Applicants: Charles N. Serhan and Bruce D. Levy

Filed: April 6, 1998

Title: COMPOSITIONS AND SCREENING METHODS FOR

NEUTROPHIL RESPONSES

Attorney Docket No.: BWI-127CP

Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith for filing in the above-identified application the following:

- 1. An executed Assignment;
- 2. Form PTO 1595 (Recordation Form Cover Sheet);
- 3. a check for \$40.00; and
- 4. an acknowledgement postcard.

No additional fees are presently required for submission of this response.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMETN, Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Washington, DY 20231 on:

571

1131

Scott D. Rothenberger, Reg. No. 41.277

Date

Respectfully submitted,

LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

Scott D. Kothenberger

Reg. No. 41,277

8WI\127CP\TRNSASSG.DOC

RECORDED: 07/02/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0148